# OP \$215.00 883315

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chaos Prime, Inc.		07/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adapdix Corporation		
Street Address:	4637 Chabot Drive Ste 118		
City:	Pleasanton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88331509	ADAPDIX	
Serial Number:	88331514	ADAPDIX	
Serial Number:	87826057	EDGELYTICS	
Serial Number:	87826066	EDGELYTICS	
Serial Number:	87790700	EDGEOPS	
Serial Number:	87790703	EDGEOPS	
Serial Number:	87790706	ADAPPTIVITY	
Serial Number:	87790709	ADAPPTIVITY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6154690438

**Email:** randy@trusttree.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Michels

Address Line 1: 798 Berry Road #41400

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randy Michels

SIGNATURE: /JRM/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=ADAPDIX CORPORATION - Certified Copy#page1.tif
source=ADAPDIX CORPORATION - Certified Copy#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHAOS PRIME, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAOS PRIME, INC." TO "ADAPDIX
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2020, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

6156868 8100 SR# 20206021783

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203217275

Date: 07-02-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 07/01/2020 FILED 01:54 PM 07/01/2020 SR 20206021783 - File Number 6156868

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHAOS PRIME, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Chaos Prime, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Adapdix Corporation."

- 2. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of the Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and the Corporation's Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 1st day of July, 2020.

Chaos Prime, Inc.

By: /s/ Anthony Hill
Anthony Hill, President

GDSVF&H\5139349.1

**RECORDED: 10/25/2021**